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XIl Campeonato Centroamericano U21 Voleibol Playa

Team Name
Zeledon / Silva
Lugo / Salazar
Alvarado / Quifionez
Mufioz / Arevalo
Williams / Nufez
Araya / Fallas
Génzalez / Funes
Sanchéz / Lopez
Rivera / Cruz
Bruhier / Siliezar

Ortiz / Gonzalez

Guatemala / Women ¢ September 30 - October 4, 2021
PARTICIPATING TEAMS

Player Name
Zeledon, Grace
Lugo, Yohali
Alvarado, Paola
Mufioz, Joselyn
Williams, Angel
Araya, Kianny
Gonzalez, Mirella
Sanchéz, Daniela
Rivera, Shanna
Bruhier, Reizel

Ortiz, Karla

Player Name

Silva, Nahima

Recinos Salazar, Kadderli

Quifionez, Laura
Arevalo, Ana
Nufiez, Ximena
Fallas, Ana
Funes, Dana
Lopez, Daniela
Cruz, Aura
Siliezar, Shantte

Gonzalez, Krisleen

AFECAVOL

Country
NCA1
NCA2
GUA1
GUA2
CRC1
CRC2
ESA1
ESA2
HON1
HON2

PAN
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Xl Campeonato Centroamericano U21 Voleibol Playa

e Guatemala/ Women * September 30 - October 4, 2021
MATCH SCHEDULE

No |Rnd [ Date Team A Team B Court [ Time
1 | PA 1-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Murioz / Arevalo GUA2 1 9:00
2 | PB 1-oct Alvarado / Quinonez GUA1 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 1 9:45
3 | PB 1-oct Rivera / Cruz HONI1 Araya / Fallas CRC2 1 10:30
4 | PC 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 11:15
5 | PC 1-oct Goénzalez / Funes ESA1 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 1 12:00
6 | PA 1-oct Zeledon / Silva NCA1 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN 1 12:45
7 | PB 1-oct Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 Araya / Fallas CRC2 1 13:30
8 | PB 1-oct Alvarado / Quinonez GUA1 Rivera / Cruz HON1 1 14:15
9 | PC 1-oct Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 1 15:00
10 | PC 1-oct Williams / Nuaiiez CRC1 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 1 15:45
11 | PA 2-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 1 9:00
12 | PB 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 1 9:45
13 | PB 2-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Alvarado / Quinionez GUA1 1 10:30
14 | PC 2-oct Goénzalez / Funes ESA1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 11:15
15 | PC 2-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Williams / Nuifez CRC1 1 12:00
16 2-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 1 13:00
17 2-oct Zeledon / Silva NCA1 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 1 13:45
18 2-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Lugo / Salazar NCA2 1 14:30
19 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 15:15
20 | F9 3-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 9:00
21 | F7 3-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Rivera / Cruz HON1 1 9:45
22 | SF 3-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 1 10:30
23 | SF 3-oct Williams / Nuaiiez CRC1 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 1 11:15
24 | F5 3-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 1 12:00
25 | F3 3-oct PJ22 PJ23 1 12:45
26 | F1 3-oct GJ22 GJ23 1 13:30




Xill Campeonato Centroamericano
Sub-21 de Volelbol de Playa

Voleibol

Festvai Baporivo imfomacional

Del 30 de Sep, al 04 de Oct. 2021

Xlll Campeonato Centroamericano U21 Voleibol Playa

Guatemala / Women ¢ September 30 - October 4, 2021

MATCH RESULTS

AFECAVOL

ASOGIAGION

DE FEDERACIONES
CENTROAMERICANAS
DE VOLEIBOL

No | Rnd | Date Team A Team B Result Dur
1 PA | 1-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Muiioz / Arevalo GUA2 |0 - 2 ( 18-21,12-21) 0:40
2 | PB | l-oct Alvarado/ Quifionez = GUA1 Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2 |2 -0 ( 21-13,21-5) 0:34
3 | PB | l-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Araya / Fallas CRC2 |1 - 2 ( 22-20,19-21,11-15) 0:58
4 | PC | 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 |2 - 0 ( 21-12,21-10) 0:35
5 | PC | 1-oct Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 |2 - 0 ( 21-14,21-11) 0:34
6 | PA | Tl-oct Zeledon/ Silva NCA1 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN |2 -0 ( 21-12,21-17) 0:41
7 | PB | l-oct Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2 Araya / Fallas CRC2 |1 - 2 ( 21-19,9-21, 4-15) 0:47
8 | PB | l-oct Alvarado/ Quifionez = GUA1 Rivera / Cruz HONI1 |2 - 0 ( 21-12,21-15) 0:33
9 | PC | 1-oct Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 |2 - 0 ( 21-14,21-13) 0:35
10 | PC | 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 |2 - 0 ( 21-9,21-13) 0:33
11 | PA | 2-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 |2 - 1 ( 21-14,15-21,15-10) 0:51
12 | PB | 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2 (2 -1 (19-21,21-11,15-4) 0:43
13 | PB | 2-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Alvarado / Quifionez ~ GUAL1 (2 - 0 ( 21-14,23-21) 0:45
14 | PC | 2-oct Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 |2 - 0 ( 21-17,21-12) 0:35
15 | PC | 2-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 (0 - 2 ( 11-21,10-21) 0:29
16 2-oct Muioz / Arevalo GUA2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 (0 - 2 ( 18-21,19-21) 0:42
17 2-oct Zeledon / Silva NCA1 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 |0 - 2 ( 8-21,15-21) 0:33
18 2-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Lugo / Salazar NCA2 |1 - 2 ( 21-14,17-21,14-16) 0:57
19 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 |2 - 0 ( 21-9,21-16) 0:30
20 | F9 3-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Bruhier / Siliezar HON?2

21 | F7 3-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Rivera / Cruz HON1

22 | SF 3-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1

23 | SF 3-oct Williams / Nufiez CRC1 Alvarado / Quifonez ~ GUA1

24 | F5 3-oct Muiioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1

25 [ F3 | 3-oct PJ22 PJ23

26 | F1 3-oct GJ22 GJ23
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ROUND ROBIN RANKING

Guatemala / Women « September 30 - October 4, 2021
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POOL A
Match Matches Points Sets
Rank Team . - .
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Munoz / Arevalo GUA2 4 2 0 93 75 1.2400 4 1 4.0000
2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 3 1 1 87 80 1.0875 3 2 1.5000
3 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN 2 0 2 59 84 0.7024 0 4 0.0000
POOL B
Rank Team Match Matches Points Sets
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Araya / Fallas CRC2 6 3 0 155 121 1.2810 6 2 3.0000
2 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 5 2 1 119 89 1.3371 4 2 2.0000
3 Rivera / Cruz HON1 4 1 2 134 134 1.0000 3 5 0.6000
4 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 3 0 3 88 152 0.5789 2 6 0.3333
POOL C
Match Matches Points Sets
Rank Team . - .
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Williams / Nufez CRC1 6 3 0 126 65 1.9385 6 0 MAX
2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 5 2 1 106 96 1.1042 4 2 2.0000
3 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 4 1 2 93 111 0.8378 2 4 0.5000
4 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 3 0 3 73 126 0.5794 0 6 0.0000
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Guatemala/ Women ¢ September 30 - October 4, 2021
BRACKET FINAL ROUND
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Guatemala / Women ¢ September 30 — October 4, 2021
PRESS

Costa Rica y los equipos uno de ESA y GUA en semifinales

CIUDAD DE GUATEMALA, Guatemala, 2 de octubre de 2021.- Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1),
Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2), Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) y Paola Alvarado/Laura
Quifionez (GUA 1) avanzaron a las semifinales del XllI Campeonato Centroamericano U21 de
Voleibol de Playa

Los equipos de Costa Rica avanzaron directamente a las semifinales tras ganar sus respectivos
grupos, en tanto que El Salvador y Guatemala salieron vencedoras de la ronda de cuartos de final.

En la primera semifinal, se mediran Araya/Fallas (CRC 2) ante Gonzalez/Funes (ESA 1), seguido por
Williams/Nufiez (CRC 1) contra Alvarado/Quifiolez (GUA 1).

Kianny Araya y Ana Fallas (CRC 2) fueron las primeras en avanzar, esforzandose mas en el segundo
parcial, tras vencer al equipo 1 de Guatemala de Paola Alvarado y Laura Quifiénez 2-0 (21-14, 23-
21) por el primer lugar del grupo B. Por su parte Angel Williams y Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) dominaron
el Grupo C, venciendo a Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) 2-0 (21-11, 21-10) en su ultimo juego
de la ronda de grupos.

Las salvadorefias Gonzdlez y Funes iniciaron la jornada venciendo a 2-0 (21-11, 21-10) Yohali
Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2), ocupando el segundo lugar del grupo C, para luego disputar la ronda
de cuartos de final donde derrotaron 2-0 (21-18, 21-19) a Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2).

Las guatemaltecas Alvarado/Quifiénez, segundas del grupo B, lograron su pase a semifinales con
facilidad 2-0 (21-8, 21-15) a Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1).

Para el domingo se disputardn las semifinales y los juegos por medallas.

Resultados Mujeres Dia 2:

Ronda de Grupos: Grupo A: Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) d Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva
(NCA 1) 2-1 (21-14, 15-21, 15-10). Grupo B: Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) d Daniela
Sanchez/Daniela Lopez (ESA 2) 2-1 (19-21, 21-11, 15-4); Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) d Paola
Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) 2-0 (21-14, 23-21). Grupo C: Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA
1) d Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2) 2-0 (21-17, 21-12); Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC
1) d Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) 2-0 (21-11, 21-10); Cuartos de Final: Mirella
Gonzélez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) d Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) 2-0 (21-18, 21-19); Paola
Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1) 2-0 (21-8, 21-15). Ronda
lugares 7-11: Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) d Karla Ortiz/Krisleen Gonzalez (PAN) 2-1 (14-21,
21-17, 16-14); Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) d Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2) 2-0 (21-
9, 21-16).
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Guatemala / Women ¢ September 30 — October 4, 2021
PRESS

Costa Rica and number one teams of ESA and GUA are in Semifinals

GUATEMALA CITY, Guatemala, October 2, 2021.- Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1), Kianny
Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2), Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) and Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez
(GUA 1) advanced into semifinals of the XIll U21 Central American Beach Volleyball Championship.

Costa Rica advanced directly into semifinals after winning the respective pools, while El Salvador
and Guatemala came out winners in quarterfinals.

In the first semifinal, Araya/Fallas (CRC 2) will play Gonzalez/Funes (ESA 1), followed by
Williams/Nufiez (CRC 1) against Alvarado/Quifiolez (GUA 1).

Kianny Araya and Ana Fallas (CRC 2) were the first to move forward, working hard especially in the
second set, defeating Guatemala’s number 1 team of Paola Alvarado and Laura Quifiénez 2-0 (21-
14, 23-21) for first place in pool B. On the other hand Angel Williams and Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1)
dominated Pool C, winning their last pool-play match to Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) 2-0
(21-11, 21-10).

Gonzalez and Funes of El Salvador started their day defeating Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2)
2-0 (21-11, 21-10) finishing second in pool C, and then in the quarterfinal round they won 2-0 (21-
18, 21-19) against Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2).

Guatemala’s Alvarado/Quifidnez, second in pool B, advanced to the semifinals easily beating Grace
Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1) by 2-0 (21-8, 21-15).

Semifinals and medal matches are scheduled for Sunday.

Women’s Results Day 2:
Pool-play: Pool A: Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) d Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1) 2-1
(21-14, 15-21, 15-10). Pool B: Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) d Daniela Sdnchez/Daniela Lopez

(ESA 2) 2-1 (19-21, 21-11, 15-4); Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) d Paola Alvarado/Laura
Quifionez (GUA 1) 2-0 (21-14, 23-21). Pool C: Mirella Gonzélez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) d Reizel
Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2) 2-0 (21-17, 21-12); Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) d Yohali
Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) 2-0 (21-11, 21-10); Quarterfinals: Mirella Gonzdlez/Dana Funes (ESA
1) d Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) 2-0 (21-18, 21-19); Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA
1) d Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1) 2-0 (21-8, 21-15). Round positions 7-11: Yohali
Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) d Karla Ortiz/Krisleen Gonzalez (PAN) 2-1 (14-21, 21-17, 16-14);
Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) d Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2) 2-0 (21-9, 21-16).





